Year
2010
2012
2016
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

MEA AWARD WINNERS &
LIFE MEMBERS

A

MEA AWARD WINNERS

Name
Paul Knowles
Mario Sonego
Joseph Choi
Dino Bagnariol
Tony Cecutti
Rick Harms
Joe Pitushka
David Thompson
Sandra Lawson
Reg Russwurm
David Atkins
Mark Nykoluk
Billy Cheung
Taylor Crinklaw
Melissa Ryan
David Moyle
Dane Reynolds
Rick Kester
Mike Rabeau
Brian Lima
Mark Winterton
Les Shepherd
David Mhango
Don Kudo
Kathleen Llewelyn-Thomas Keneally
Marc Clermont
Justyna Teper
Pritish Roy
Ronald Trewin
Salim Alibhai
Paul Nause
Michael D’Andrea
Jason Cole
David Jackson
Alister Brown
Anna Godo
Justin Armstrong
Shu He
Erin O’Neill
Bruce Kenny
Brian Newman
Ryan Brown
Will Williams
Paul Yanchuk
Ardian Spahiu
Ted Koza
Peter Kavcic
Ugo DeCandido
Garfield Dales
Kirby Oudekerk
Shawna Chambers
Monica McVicar
Chris Traini

Municipality
Town of Carleton Place
City of Windsor
Region of Halton
MTO
City of Greater Sudbury
City of Thunder Bat
City of Brampton
Loyalist Township
Town of Ingersoll
City of Guelph
York Region
York Region
York Region
City of Woodstock
City of Kitchener
City of Toronto
City of Barrie
City of Belleville
York Region
County of Elgin
City of Windsor
MTO
York Region
County of Wellington
Posthumous
Posthumous
City of Toronto
City of Toronto
Durham Region
York Region
York Region
City of Toronto
Lambton County
City of Sarnia
City of Sarnia
City of Windsor
Region of Waterloo
York Region
City of Ottawa
City of Ottawa
City of Thunder Bay

Municipality of Chatham-Kent

Huron County
City of London
City of London
City of London
City of London
City of London
City of London
City of London
City of London
City of London
Middlesex County

MUNICIPAL
ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION

Award
MEA Order of Merit
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Order of Merit
MEA Award
MEA Order of Merit
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Order of Merit
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Order of Merit
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Order of Merit
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Award
MEA Order of Merit

Updated December 18, 2025



MEA AWARD WINNERS &

MUNICIPAL
N ENGINEERS
LIFE MEMBERS ASSOCIATION

LIFE MEMBERS

Bill Anderson Alan Korell John C. Simmonds

John Archer Sandra Lawson C. G. Spencer

Bill Beveridge Roy Lee Ron Standish

R.K. Brown Trevor Lewis Robert Strachan

John Bull Steve Lund David Thompson

Gary Carroll Norman MacKinnon John F. Thompson

Doug Cameron John D. Mathews William Taylor

Tom Copeland W. O. McBridge William J. Warwick

F.E. Crome Donald J. MacDonald

Thomas H. Dobbin R. G. Moore Clayton Waters
- W. A. Wheten

Gord Dougall Arup Mukherjee John Wilkes

George Elliott Bill Obee

J. G. Flint Gord Ough Wayne Wood

Hugh W. Flood Joe Pitushka E. G. Yundt

Ray Funnell Bill Robinson

Anna Godo Dave C. Robinson

chh” F. Hammer P. Jeffrey Seaton

Rick Harms. Dave Shantz

M. Holenski Kevin Shaw

Frank Horgan Les Shepherd

Rick Kester Vik Silgallis

Paul Knowles

Updated December 18, 2025




