MEA AWARD WINNERS & LIFE MEMBERS



MEA AWARD WINNERS

WEA AWARD WINNERS			
<u>Year</u>	<u>Name</u>	Municipality	<u>Award</u>
2010	Paul Knowles	Town of Carleton Place	MEA Order of Merit
2012	Mario Sonego	City of Windsor	MEA Award
2016	Joseph Choi	Region of Halton	MEA Award
2017	Dino Bagnariol	MTO	MEA Award
2018	Tony Cecutti	City of Greater Sudbury	MEA Award
2018	Rick Harms	City of Thunder Bat	MEA Award
2018	Joe Pitushka	City of Brampton	MEA Order of Merit
2019	David Thompson	Loyalist Township	MEA Award
2019	Sandra Lawson	Town of Ingersoll	MEA Order of Merit
2020	Reg Russwurm	City of Guelph	MEA Award
2020	David Atkins	York Region	MEA Award
2020	Mark Nykoluk	York Region	MEA Award
2020	Billy Cheung	York Region	MEA Award
2020	Taylor Crinklaw	City of Woodstock	MEA Award
2020	Melissa Ryan	City of Kitchener	MEA Award
2020	David Moyle	City of Toronto	MEA Award
2020	Dane Reynolds	City of Barrie	MEA Award
2020	Rick Kester	City of Belleville	MEA Order of Merit
2021	Mike Rabeau	York Region	MEA Award
2021	Brian Lima	County of Elgin	MEA Award
2021	Mark Winterton	City of Windsor	MEA Award
2021	Les Shepherd	MTO	MEA Award
2021	David Mhango	York Region	MEA Award
2022	Don Kudo	County of Wellington	MEA Award
2022	Kathleen Llewelyn-Thomas Keneally	Posthumous	MEA Award
2022	, Marc Clermont	Posthumous	MEA Award
2022	Justyna Teper	City of Toronto	MEA Award
2022	Pritish Roy	City of Toronto	MEA Award
2022	Ronald Trewin	Durham Region	MEA Award
2022	Salim Alibhai	York Region	MEA Order of Merit
2023	Paul Nause	York Region	MEA Award
2023	Michael D'Andrea	City of Toronto	MEA Award
2023	Jason Cole	Lambton County	MEA Award
2023	David Jackson	City of Sarnia	MEA Award
2023	Alister Brown	City of Sarnia	MEA Award
2023	Anna Godo	City of Windsor	MEA Order of Merit
2024	Justin Armstrong	Region of Waterloo	MEA Award
2024	Shu He	York Region	MEA Award
2024	Erin O'Neill	City of Ottawa	MEA Award
2025	Bruce Kenny	City of Ottawa	MEA Award
2025	Brian Newman	City of Thunder Bay	MEA Award
2025	Ryan Brown	Municipality of Chatham-Kent	MEA Award
2025	Will Williams	Huron County	MEA Award
2025	Paul Yanchuk	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Ardian Spahiu	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Ted Koza	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Peter Kavcic	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Ugo DeCandido	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Garfield Dales	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Kirby Oudekerk	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Shawna Chambers	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Monica McVicar	City of London	MEA Award
2025	Chris Traini	Middlesex County	MEA Order of Merit
2025	Citis traini	windaics county	IVIEA GIACI OI WICHT

MEA AWARD WINNERS & LIFE MEMBERS



LIFE MEMBERS

Bill Anderson John Archer Bill Beveridge R.K. Brown John Bull Gary Carroll **Doug Cameron** Tom Copeland F.E. Crome Thomas H. Dobbin Gord Dougall George Elliott J. G. Flint Hugh W. Flood Ray Funnell Anna Godo John F. Hammer **Rick Harms** M. Holenski Frank Horgan **Rick Kester**

Paul Knowles

Alan Korell Sandra Lawson Roy Lee **Trevor Lewis** Steve Lund Norman MacKinnon John D. Mathews W. O. McBridge Donald J. MacDonald R. G. Moore Arup Mukherjee Bill Obee Gord Ough Joe Pitushka Bill Robinson Dave C. Robinson P. Jeffrey Seaton **Dave Shantz Kevin Shaw** Les Shepherd Vik Silgallis

John C. Simmonds
C. G. Spencer
Ron Standish
Robert Strachan
David Thompson
John F. Thompson
William Taylor
William J. Warwick
Clayton Waters
W. A. Wheten
John Wilkes
Wayne Wood
E. G. Yundt